
Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 3a
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on States Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 1a
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Min 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
Max 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
Exempt 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750
Rate 20.25% 20.25% 20.25% 20.25% 20.25% 20.25% 20.25% 20.25%
Max 160,666 153,999 100,231 93,565 89,718 83,051 81,836 75,170

Income Current A New Band A Current B New Band B Current C New Band C Current D New Band D
-   27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805

5,000 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
7,500 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805

10,000 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
12,500 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
15,000 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
17,500 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
20,000 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
22,500 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
25,000 27,118 25,768 14,880 13,530 12,751 11,401 11,155 9,805
27,500 26,966 25,616 14,728 13,378 12,599 11,249 11,003 9,653
30,000 26,460 25,110 14,222 12,872 12,093 10,743 10,497 9,147
32,500 25,954 24,604 13,716 12,366 11,587 10,237 9,991 8,641
35,000 25,447 24,097 13,209 11,859 11,080 9,730 9,484 8,134
37,500 24,941 23,591 12,703 11,353 10,574 9,224 8,978 7,628
40,000 24,435 23,085 12,197 10,847 10,068 8,718 8,472 7,122
42,500 23,929 22,579 11,691 10,341 9,562 8,212 7,966 6,616
45,000 23,422 22,072 11,184 9,834 9,055 7,705 7,459 6,109
47,500 22,916 21,566 10,678 9,328 8,549 7,199 6,953 5,603
50,000 22,410 21,060 10,172 8,822 8,043 6,693 6,447 5,097
52,500 21,904 20,554 9,666 8,316 7,537 6,187 5,941 4,591
55,000 21,397 20,047 9,159 7,809 7,030 5,680 5,434 4,084
57,500 20,891 19,541 8,653 7,303 6,524 5,174 4,928 3,578
60,000 20,385 19,035 8,147 6,797 6,018 4,668 4,422 3,072
62,500 19,879 18,529 7,641 6,291 5,512 4,162 3,916 2,566
65,000 19,372 18,022 7,134 5,784 5,005 3,655 3,409 2,059
67,500 18,866 17,516 6,628 5,278 4,499 3,149 2,903 1,553
70,000 18,360 17,010 6,122 4,772 3,993 2,643 2,397 1,047
72,500 17,854 16,504 5,616 4,266 3,487 2,137 1,891 541
75,000 17,347 15,997 5,109 3,759 2,980 1,630 1,384 34
77,500 16,841 15,491 4,603 3,253 2,474 1,124 878 -   
80,000 16,335 14,985 4,097 2,747 1,968 618 372 -   
82,500 15,829 14,479 3,591 2,241 1,462 112 -   -   
85,000 15,407 13,972 3,169 1,734 1,040 -   -   -   
87,500 15,407 13,466 3,169 1,228 1,040 -   -   -   
90,000 15,407 12,960 3,169 722 1,040 -   -   -   
92,500 15,407 12,454 3,169 216 1,040 -   -   -   
95,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
97,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   

100,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
102,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
105,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
107,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
110,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
112,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
115,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
117,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
120,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
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Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 3c
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on States Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 1b
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Min 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
Max 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
Exempt 26,750 20,000 26,750 20,000 26,750 20,000 26,750 20,000
Rate 20.25% 30.00% 20.25% 30.00% 20.25% 30.00% 20.25% 30.00%
Max 160,666 102,560 100,231 61,767 89,718 54,670 81,836 49,350

Income Current A New Band A Current B New Band B Current C New Band C Current D New Band D
-   27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805

5,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
7,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805

10,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
12,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
15,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
17,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
20,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
22,500 27,118 24,018 14,880 11,780 12,751 9,651 11,155 8,055
25,000 27,118 23,268 14,880 11,030 12,751 8,901 11,155 7,305
27,500 26,966 22,518 14,728 10,280 12,599 8,151 11,003 6,555
30,000 26,460 21,768 14,222 9,530 12,093 7,401 10,497 5,805
32,500 25,954 21,018 13,716 8,780 11,587 6,651 9,991 5,055
35,000 25,447 20,268 13,209 8,030 11,080 5,901 9,484 4,305
37,500 24,941 19,518 12,703 7,280 10,574 5,151 8,978 3,555
40,000 24,435 18,768 12,197 6,530 10,068 4,401 8,472 2,805
42,500 23,929 18,018 11,691 5,780 9,562 3,651 7,966 2,055
45,000 23,422 17,268 11,184 5,030 9,055 2,901 7,459 1,350
47,500 22,916 16,518 10,678 4,280 8,549 2,151 6,953 1,350
50,000 22,410 15,768 10,172 3,530 8,043 1,401 6,447 1,350
52,500 21,904 15,018 9,666 2,780 7,537 1,350 5,941 1,350
55,000 21,397 14,268 9,159 2,030 7,030 1,350 5,434 1,350
57,500 20,891 13,518 8,653 1,350 6,524 1,350 4,928 1,350
60,000 20,385 12,768 8,147 1,350 6,018 1,350 4,422 1,350
62,500 19,879 12,238 7,641 1,350 5,512 1,350 3,916 1,350
65,000 19,372 12,238 7,134 1,350 5,005 1,350 3,409 1,350
67,500 18,866 12,238 6,628 1,350 4,499 1,350 2,903 1,350
70,000 18,360 12,238 6,122 1,350 3,993 1,350 2,397 1,350
72,500 17,854 12,238 5,616 1,350 3,487 1,350 1,891 1,350
75,000 17,347 12,238 5,109 1,350 2,980 1,350 1,384 1,350
77,500 16,841 12,238 4,603 1,350 2,474 1,350 878 1,350
80,000 16,335 12,238 4,097 1,350 1,968 1,350 372 1,350
82,500 15,829 12,238 3,591 1,350 1,462 1,350 -   1,350
85,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
87,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
90,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
92,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
95,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
97,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350

100,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
102,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
105,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
107,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
110,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
112,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
115,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
117,500 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
120,000 15,407 12,238 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
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Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 3e
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on States Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 2a
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Min 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
Max 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
Exempt 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750
Rate 20.25% 25.00% 20.25% 25.00% 20.25% 25.00% 20.25% 25.00%
Max 160,666 125,822 100,231 76,870 89,718 68,354 81,836 61,970

Income Current A New Band A Current B New Band B Current C New Band C Current D New Band D
-   27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805

5,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
7,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805

10,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
12,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
15,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
17,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
20,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
22,500 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
25,000 27,118 24,768 14,880 12,530 12,751 10,401 11,155 8,805
27,500 26,966 24,581 14,728 12,343 12,599 10,214 11,003 8,618
30,000 26,460 23,956 14,222 11,718 12,093 9,589 10,497 7,993
32,500 25,954 23,331 13,716 11,093 11,587 8,964 9,991 7,368
35,000 25,447 22,706 13,209 10,468 11,080 8,339 9,484 6,743
37,500 24,941 22,081 12,703 9,843 10,574 7,714 8,978 6,118
40,000 24,435 21,456 12,197 9,218 10,068 7,089 8,472 5,493
42,500 23,929 20,831 11,691 8,593 9,562 6,464 7,966 4,868
45,000 23,422 20,206 11,184 7,968 9,055 5,839 7,459 4,243
47,500 22,916 19,581 10,678 7,343 8,549 5,214 6,953 3,618
50,000 22,410 18,956 10,172 6,718 8,043 4,589 6,447 2,993
52,500 21,904 18,331 9,666 6,093 7,537 3,964 5,941 2,368
55,000 21,397 17,706 9,159 5,468 7,030 3,339 5,434 1,743
57,500 20,891 17,081 8,653 4,843 6,524 2,714 4,928 1,118
60,000 20,385 16,456 8,147 4,218 6,018 2,089 4,422 493
62,500 19,879 15,831 7,641 3,593 5,512 1,464 3,916 -   
65,000 19,372 15,206 7,134 2,968 5,005 839 3,409 -   
67,500 18,866 14,581 6,628 2,343 4,499 214 2,903 -   
70,000 18,360 13,956 6,122 1,718 3,993 -   2,397 -   
72,500 17,854 13,331 5,616 1,093 3,487 -   1,891 -   
75,000 17,347 12,706 5,109 468 2,980 -   1,384 -   
77,500 16,841 12,081 4,603 -   2,474 -   878 -   
80,000 16,335 11,456 4,097 -   1,968 -   372 -   
82,500 15,829 10,888 3,591 -   1,462 -   -   -   
85,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
87,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
90,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
92,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
95,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
97,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   

100,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
102,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
105,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
107,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
110,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
112,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
115,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
117,500 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
120,000 15,407 10,888 3,169 -   1,040 -   -   -   
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Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 3g
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on States Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 2b
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Min 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
Max 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
Exempt 26,750 51,000 26,750 51,000 26,750 51,000 26,750 51,000
Rate 20.25% 30.00% 20.25% 30.00% 20.25% 30.00% 20.25% 30.00%
Max 160,666 124,727 100,231 83,933 89,718 76,837 81,836 71,517

Income Current A New Band A Current B New Band B Current C New Band C Current D New Band D
-   27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155

5,000 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
7,500 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155

10,000 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
12,500 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
15,000 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
17,500 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
20,000 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
22,500 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
25,000 27,118 22,118 14,880 9,880 12,751 7,751 11,155 6,155
27,500 26,966 22,118 14,728 9,880 12,599 7,751 11,003 6,155
30,000 26,460 22,118 14,222 9,880 12,093 7,751 10,497 6,155
32,500 25,954 22,118 13,716 9,880 11,587 7,751 9,991 6,155
35,000 25,447 22,118 13,209 9,880 11,080 7,751 9,484 6,155
37,500 24,941 22,118 12,703 9,880 10,574 7,751 8,978 6,155
40,000 24,435 22,118 12,197 9,880 10,068 7,751 8,472 6,155
42,500 23,929 22,118 11,691 9,880 9,562 7,751 7,966 6,155
45,000 23,422 22,118 11,184 9,880 9,055 7,751 7,459 6,155
47,500 22,916 22,118 10,678 9,880 8,549 7,751 6,953 6,155
50,000 22,410 22,118 10,172 9,880 8,043 7,751 6,447 6,155
52,500 21,904 21,668 9,666 9,430 7,537 7,301 5,941 5,705
55,000 21,397 20,918 9,159 8,680 7,030 6,551 5,434 4,955
57,500 20,891 20,168 8,653 7,930 6,524 5,801 4,928 4,205
60,000 20,385 19,418 8,147 7,180 6,018 5,051 4,422 3,455
62,500 19,879 18,668 7,641 6,430 5,512 4,301 3,916 2,705
65,000 19,372 17,918 7,134 5,680 5,005 3,551 3,409 1,955
67,500 18,866 17,168 6,628 4,930 4,499 2,801 2,903 1,350
70,000 18,360 16,418 6,122 4,180 3,993 2,051 2,397 1,350
72,500 17,854 15,668 5,616 3,430 3,487 1,350 1,891 1,350
75,000 17,347 14,918 5,109 2,680 2,980 1,350 1,384 1,350
77,500 16,841 14,168 4,603 1,930 2,474 1,350 878 1,350
80,000 16,335 13,588 4,097 1,350 1,968 1,350 372 1,350
82,500 15,829 13,588 3,591 1,350 1,462 1,350 -   1,350
85,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
87,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
90,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
92,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
95,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
97,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350

100,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
102,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
105,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
107,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
110,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
112,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
115,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
117,500 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
120,000 15,407 13,588 3,169 1,350 1,040 1,350 -   1,350
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Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 4a
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on Parental Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 1a
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Max 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
Exempt 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750
Rate 20.25% 20.25% 20.25% 20.25%
Max 84,582 93,565 83,051 75,170

Income Current New Band A / B New Band C New Band D
-   -   -   -   -   

5,000 -   -   -   -   
7,500 -   -   -   -   

10,000 -   -   -   -   
12,500 -   -   -   -   
15,000 -   -   -   -   
17,500 -   -   -   -   
20,000 -   -   -   -   
22,500 -   -   -   -   
25,000 -   -   -   -   
27,500 152 152 152 152
30,000 658 658 658 658
32,500 1,164 1,164 1,164 1,164
35,000 1,671 1,671 1,671 1,671
37,500 2,177 2,177 2,177 2,177
40,000 2,683 2,683 2,683 2,683
42,500 3,189 3,189 3,189 3,189
45,000 3,696 3,696 3,696 3,696
47,500 4,202 4,202 4,202 4,202
50,000 4,708 4,708 4,708 4,708
52,500 5,214 5,214 5,214 5,214
55,000 5,721 5,721 5,721 5,721
57,500 6,227 6,227 6,227 6,227
60,000 6,733 6,733 6,733 6,733
62,500 7,239 7,239 7,239 7,239
65,000 7,746 7,746 7,746 7,746
67,500 8,252 8,252 8,252 8,252
70,000 8,758 8,758 8,758 8,758
72,500 9,264 9,264 9,264 9,264
75,000 9,771 9,771 9,771 9,771
77,500 10,277 10,277 10,277 9,805
80,000 10,783 10,783 10,783 9,805
82,500 11,289 11,289 11,289 9,805
85,000 11,711 11,796 11,401 9,805
87,500 11,711 12,302 11,401 9,805
90,000 11,711 12,808 11,401 9,805
92,500 11,711 13,314 11,401 9,805
95,000 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
97,500 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805

100,000 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
102,500 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
105,000 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
107,500 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
110,000 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
112,500 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
115,000 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
117,500 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
120,000 11,711 13,530 11,401 9,805
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Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 4c
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on Parental Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 1b
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Max 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
Exempt 26,750 20,000 20,000 20,000
Rate 20.25% 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%
Max 84,582 61,767 54,670 49,350

Income Current New Band A / B New Band C New Band D
-   -   -   -   -   

5,000 -   -   -   -   
7,500 -   -   -   -   

10,000 -   -   -   -   
12,500 -   -   -   -   
15,000 -   -   -   -   
17,500 -   -   -   -   
20,000 -   -   -   -   
22,500 -   750 750 750
25,000 -   1,500 1,500 1,500
27,500 152 2,250 2,250 2,250
30,000 658 3,000 3,000 3,000
32,500 1,164 3,750 3,750 3,750
35,000 1,671 4,500 4,500 4,500
37,500 2,177 5,250 5,250 5,250
40,000 2,683 6,000 6,000 6,000
42,500 3,189 6,750 6,750 6,750
45,000 3,696 7,500 7,500 7,500
47,500 4,202 8,250 8,250 8,250
50,000 4,708 9,000 9,000 8,805
52,500 5,214 9,750 9,750 8,805
55,000 5,721 10,500 10,401 8,805
57,500 6,227 11,250 10,401 8,805
60,000 6,733 12,000 10,401 8,805
62,500 7,239 12,530 10,401 8,805
65,000 7,746 12,530 10,401 8,805
67,500 8,252 12,530 10,401 8,805
70,000 8,758 12,530 10,401 8,805
72,500 9,264 12,530 10,401 8,805
75,000 9,771 12,530 10,401 8,805
77,500 10,277 12,530 10,401 8,805
80,000 10,783 12,530 10,401 8,805
82,500 11,289 12,530 10,401 8,805
85,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
87,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
90,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
92,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
95,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
97,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805

100,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
102,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
105,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
107,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
110,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
112,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
115,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
117,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
120,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
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Graph Showing Income Levels and Parental Contributions

Appendix 4d

Parental Contribution for Courses - Option 1b
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D = class based



Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 4e
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on Parental Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 2a
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Max 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
Exempt 26,750 26,750 26,750 26,750
Rate 20.25% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00%
Max 84,582 76,870 68,354 61,970

Income Current New Band A / B New Band C New Band D
-   -   -   -   -   

5,000 -   -   -   -   
7,500 -   -   -   -   

10,000 -   -   -   -   
12,500 -   -   -   -   
15,000 -   -   -   -   
17,500 -   -   -   -   
20,000 -   -   -   -   
22,500 -   -   -   -   
25,000 -   -   -   -   
27,500 152 188 188 188
30,000 658 813 813 813
32,500 1,164 1,438 1,438 1,438
35,000 1,671 2,063 2,063 2,063
37,500 2,177 2,688 2,688 2,688
40,000 2,683 3,313 3,313 3,313
42,500 3,189 3,938 3,938 3,938
45,000 3,696 4,563 4,563 4,563
47,500 4,202 5,188 5,188 5,188
50,000 4,708 5,813 5,813 5,813
52,500 5,214 6,438 6,438 6,438
55,000 5,721 7,063 7,063 7,063
57,500 6,227 7,688 7,688 7,688
60,000 6,733 8,313 8,313 8,313
62,500 7,239 8,938 8,938 8,805
65,000 7,746 9,563 9,563 8,805
67,500 8,252 10,188 10,188 8,805
70,000 8,758 10,813 10,401 8,805
72,500 9,264 11,438 10,401 8,805
75,000 9,771 12,063 10,401 8,805
77,500 10,277 12,530 10,401 8,805
80,000 10,783 12,530 10,401 8,805
82,500 11,289 12,530 10,401 8,805
85,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
87,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
90,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
92,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
95,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
97,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805

100,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
102,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
105,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
107,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
110,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
112,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
115,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
117,500 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805
120,000 11,711 12,530 10,401 8,805



Education, Sport and Culture

Graph Showing Income Levels and Parental Contributions

Appendix 4f

Parental Contribution for Courses - Option 2a
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B = Technical / Lab
C = Studio / fieldwork
D = class based



Education, Sport and Culture Appendix 4g
Proposals for Student Finance

Table Showing Effect of Proposals on Parental Contribution to cost of Higher Education Courses - Option 2b
For the Academic Year 2006/07 NEW students

Max 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
Exempt 26,750 51,000 51,000 51,000
Rate 20.25% 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%
Max 84,582 83,933 76,837 71,517

Income Current New Band A / B New Band C New Band D
-   -   -   -   -   

5,000 -   -   -   -   
7,500 -   -   -   -   

10,000 -   -   -   -   
12,500 -   -   -   -   
15,000 -   -   -   -   
17,500 -   -   -   -   
20,000 -   -   -   -   
22,500 -   -   -   -   
25,000 -   -   -   -   
27,500 152 -   -   -   
30,000 658 -   -   -   
32,500 1,164 -   -   -   
35,000 1,671 -   -   -   
37,500 2,177 -   -   -   
40,000 2,683 -   -   -   
42,500 3,189 -   -   -   
45,000 3,696 -   -   -   
47,500 4,202 -   -   -   
50,000 4,708 -   -   -   
52,500 5,214 450 450 450
55,000 5,721 1,200 1,200 1,200
57,500 6,227 1,950 1,950 1,950
60,000 6,733 2,700 2,700 2,700
62,500 7,239 3,450 3,450 3,450
65,000 7,746 4,200 4,200 4,200
67,500 8,252 4,950 4,950 4,950
70,000 8,758 5,700 5,700 5,700
72,500 9,264 6,450 6,450 6,155
75,000 9,771 7,200 7,200 6,155
77,500 10,277 7,950 7,751 6,155
80,000 10,783 8,700 7,751 6,155
82,500 11,289 9,450 7,751 6,155
85,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
87,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
90,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
92,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
95,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
97,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155

100,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
102,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
105,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
107,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
110,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
112,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
115,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
117,500 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
120,000 11,711 9,880 7,751 6,155
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Parental Contribution for Courses - Option 2b
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Note : Course Bands:

A = final 2 yr Medical
B = Technical / Lab
C = Studio / fieldwork
D = class based
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